QUIT CLAIM OF FICIAL COPY

Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)



00049549

9260/0050 04 001 Page 1 of 2000-01-20 10:59:45 Cook County Recorder 45.50

WORLD THE# 991002086

JENNY TANNER

(Above Space for Recorder's Use only)	ı
THE GRANTOR (S) GEORGE LEWIS, Jr., divorced, of County, California for the consideration of (\$10.00) TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and COT CLAIMS to MARIETTA LEWIS, 6240 S. Langley, Chicago, IL 60637, all interest in the following described Real Estate, the real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, legally described as:	
THE SOUTH FIFTEEN (15) FEET OF LOT EIGHT (8) AND THE NORTH FIFTEEN (15) OF LOT (9) IN BLOCK SIX (6) IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF THE WASHIGNTON PARK CLUB ADDIT TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION FIFTEEN (15), TOWNSHIP THIRTY EIGHT (38) NORTH, RANGE FOURTEEN (14), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER DIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. This property does not constitute homestead property for the grantor. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20.15, 421, 622	3
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-15-421-028 Address(es) of Real Estate: 6240 S. Langley, Chicago, IL 55637	_
day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of	Detail Datail
Given under my hand and official seal, this 3rd day of Northbox, 1999. Commission expires January 8., 2002 NOTARY PUBLIC	1000
This instrument was prepared by: Richard Cohn, 221 North LaSalle St, Suite 2040, Chicago, Illinois	

ADDITION Exempt under paragraph e Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate, Transfer Tax Act. UNOFFICIAL COPY SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MAIL TO:

Marietta Lewis	Marietta Lewis	
6240 S. Langley	6420 S. Langley Chicago, IL 60637	
Chicago, IL 60637		
OR		00049549
Recorder's Office Box No		

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFI@M254COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his\her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under, the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: Mbn/mbor3, 1999.

Signature:

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this **BRA**

day of November, 1999.

JENNY TANNER COMM. #1168106 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2002

The grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: November 18, 1999.

Signature: / harrella-cec

GRANTEE OR AGENT

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 18th day of November, 1999.

OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES C. JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-3-2003

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Clas A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or AB] to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]